FORM PTO:1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-16-19	98 3 SHE	ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94))/ .	1-14324
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	(10.0.		Y	11 +4	L ¥ 48
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1008785	J attached	d original o	documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	ss of rec	eiving party(ies)	_ ==
BRET E. PENROD		Name: LIBBEY-0	OWENS-F	FORD CO.	D I
Addition⊲l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏅 No		Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/18580 /18580 /04/98
3. Nature of conveyance:					000
Ճ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:_	811 MAI	DISON AVENUE	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	4			
Other		City: TOLEDO		State: OH	ZIP:_43697
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 3, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NOVEMBER 3, 1998					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DONALD A. SCHURR		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		₩ Enclosed			
9		Authorized to	o be char	rged to deposit a	account
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE, 8'	TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account	: number:		
City: TOLEDO State: OH	ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate co	py of this p	page if paying of de	posit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		0918	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.		nation is true and correc	ct and an	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
0		rodomarka Day Asalasan	ante		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PELL - 0572 EDAME

REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0200

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid by LIBBEY-OWENS-FORD

CO., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an principle

place of business at 811 Madison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43697-0799, I, Bret E. Penrod, residing

at 3427 Gallatin, Toledo, Ohio 43606, respectively, hereby sell assign and set over unto the said

LIBBEY-OWENS-FORD CO., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to

and under my certain invention entitled GLASS PRODUCTION METHOD USING

WUESTITE, as will more fully appear by reference to a specification of my said invention,

which I have prepared and executed under even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent therefor.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

Letters Patent of the United States in accordance with this assignment.

I agree to execute, without additional consideration, any and all documents required by

said company, its successors, or assigns, for the prosecution of said application or of any

division, renewal, reissue, or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said

invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors, or assigns, more fully to vest in

it or them the title to said invention or to any application or patent that may be filled therefor or

secured thereon.

Date: 3- Nov-98

RECORDED: 11/04/1998 REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0201